
CTB EMILBANCA GARDENS CUP 2025
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

01 SEP 2025
City,Country

Bologna, ITA

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

15000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-ITA-2025-021
ITF Supervisor 

Pier Luigi Grana 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1110 ITA  PRIMUCCI, Leonardo [1]

2 WC *1720 ITA  IEMMI, Leonardo

3 WC ITA  AMARANDEI, Daniel Aleksandar

4 1899 TUR  AYTEKIN, Mert [13]

5 1163 ITA  SEGHETTI, Samuele [2]

6 *1012 ITA  SARDO, Gabriel

7 1996 SLO  MIKOVIC, Mak

8 1659 ITA  MOROLLI, Alberto [9]

9 1247 ITA  PAOLINI, Andrea [3]

10 WC *2061 ITA  SCIAHBASI, Matteo

11 2147 SLO  VETRIH, Miha

12 1996 ITA  NANNELLI, Mattia [15]

13 A *2036 ITA  PIANO, Gabriele Maria

14 *1665 ITA  MAZZESCHI, Emanuele

15 2147 SLO  MIKOVIC, Nik

16 1667 ITA  ANGELONI, Leonardo [10]

17 1288 ITA  BOSIO, Gabriele [5]

18 1996 LTU  SABALIAUSKAS, Ainius

19 WC *1156 ITA  BOCCI, Flavio

20 1766 ITA  PARENTI, Luca [12]

21 1327 ITA  ZANADA, Edoardo [6]

22 *835 ITA  FERRI, Lorenzo

23 2114 ITA  COCCIOLI, Alessandro

24 1996 ITA  BADINI, Sergio [16]

25 1508 ITA  DELL'ELBA, Vito [7]

26 WC *1188 ITA  BORSOI, Jacopo

27 2114 ITA  MESAGLIO, Matteo

28 1719 ITA  PEREGO, Giulio [11]

29 1592 SLO  JERAN, Aljaz [8]

30 2181 SLO  DIMIC, Matic

31 WC ITA  RASTELLI, Francesco

32 1899 ITA  BANTI, Cosimo [14]

Finals

 IEMMI, Leonardo
 7-6(2) 6-3 

 AMARANDEI, Daniel Aleksandar
 6-2 6-4 

 SARDO, Gabriel
 7-6(6) 6-4 

 MOROLLI, Alberto [9]
 6-2 6-4 

 SCIAHBASI, Matteo
 6-1 6-2 

 NANNELLI, Mattia [15]
 7-6(4) 6-2 

 MAZZESCHI, Emanuele
 7-5 7-6(3) 

 ANGELONI, Leonardo [10]
 6-4 3-6 [10-4] 

 SABALIAUSKAS, Ainius
 6-2 6-3 

 BOCCI, Flavio
 3-6 7-5 [10-2] 

 ZANADA, Edoardo [6]
 6-0 7-5 

 COCCIOLI, Alessandro
 6-2 6-0 

 BORSOI, Jacopo
 7-5 6-7(0) [10-3] 

 PEREGO, Giulio [11]
 7-5 6-1 

 JERAN, Aljaz [8]
 6-3 6-3 

 RASTELLI, Francesco
 4-6 6-0 [10-5] 

Qualifiers

 IEMMI, Leonardo
 4-6 6-4 [11-9] 

 MOROLLI, Alberto [9]
 6-7(4) 6-2 [10-4] 

 SCIAHBASI, Matteo
 6-1 6-1 

 MAZZESCHI, Emanuele
 6-2 6-7(5) [10-6] 

 SABALIAUSKAS, Ainius
 6-2 6-3 

 COCCIOLI, Alessandro
 6-0 6-4 

 PEREGO, Giulio [11]
 7-5 6-3 

 JERAN, Aljaz [8]
 6-2 6-2 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 PRIMUCCI, Leonardo
2 SEGHETTI, Samuele
3 PAOLINI, Andrea
5 BOSIO, Gabriele
6 ZANADA, Edoardo
7 DELL'ELBA, Vito
8 JERAN, Aljaz
9 MOROLLI, Alberto

10 ANGELONI, Leonardo
11 PEREGO, Giulio
12 PARENTI, Luca
13 AYTEKIN, Mert
14 BANTI, Cosimo
15 NANNELLI, Mattia
16 BADINI, Sergio

# Alternates Replacing
1 PIANO, Gabriele Maria BAGNOLINI, Daniel

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  31 AUG 2025 18:16 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 MAZZESCHI, Emanuele (ITA)
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Pier Luigi Grana


